#### FORM PTO-1594

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

### TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Atty Docket No. M1205.051684

	They beared the think of the terms of the te
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):  Pentland Sports Group Limited	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Mitre Sports International Limited     Internal Address: The Pentland Centre, Lakeside
☐ Individuals(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other - <u>United Kingdom Company</u> Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ☐ Yes ☐ No  3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: May 7, 2002	Street Address: Squires Lane  City: London State: England Zip:N3 2QL  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other - United Kingdom Company  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes \( \) No  Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? \( \) Yes \( \) No
4. Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attack	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,498,735 hed? □ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: William H. Brewster     Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP     Suite 2800  Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street  City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is copy of the original document.  Valetta A. Northcutt  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet,	Uta Northautt _7/16/02

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002508 FRAME: 0013

JUL-2002 16:55

FROM BOULT WADE TENANT TO 0014048156555

P.02/03

# UNITED STATES of AMERICA TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TITLE	PUBLICATION NO	STAPUS
LACELESS SHOE	368156	Granted
SOLE DESIGN		
SHOE UPPER	377412	Granted
SOFTBALL SHOE	D294655	Granted
SOLE DESIGN		
BASEBALL SHOE	D295231	Granted
SOLE DESIGN		
SPORTS SHOE UPPER	D305701	Granted
DESIGN		
SPORTS SHOE UPPER	D305828	Granted
DESIGN		
CLEATED SOLE	D306516	Granted
DESIGN FOR SPORTS		
SHOE		
CLEATED SOLE	D306517	Granted
DESIGN FOR SPORTS		
SHOE		
SPORTS SHOE UPPER	309055	Granted
DESIGN	<u> </u>	<u> </u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 002508 FRAME: 0014 JUL-2002 16:55

FROM BOULT WADE TENANT

TO 0014048156555

P.03/03

WHEREAS, Mitre Sports International Limited, a company organized and existing under the laws of the UK, having its principal place of business at The Pentland Centre, Lakeside, Squires Lane, London, N3 2QL, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid United States trademark and registration. The aforesaid United States trade mark and registration, and the United States design registrations listed above.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Pentland Sports Group Limited hereby assigns to Mitre Sports International Limited, the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and registration thereof, and the US Design registrations listed above.

By: Pentland Sports Group Limited (The Assignor)  Name: ANDREW LESHE  Title: DIRECTOR	Signed at .XX	E PENTURND CENTRE this day of
Name: ANDREW LESHE		My Lekah
	By:	Pentland Sports Group Limited (The Assignor)
Title: DIRECTOR	Name:	ANDREW LESHE
	Title:	DIRECTOR

7.meY.2002

: 364052: JEBS: NC: LONDOCS

Date:

TRADEMARK

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

REGISTRANT

Mitre Sports International Ltd

REGISTRANT'S

RECORDED: 07/16/2002

Bay Hall Works

ADDRESS

Birkby

Huddersfield, West Yorkshire HD1 5AJ

RE

U.S. Registration Nos. 1,133,125; 1,186,931; 1,236,421;

1,380,594; 1,498,735; 1,550,278; 1,843,707; 1,843,751;

1,899,000; <del>1,954,501</del>; 2,015,922

### DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant confirms that the law firm of Kilpatrick Stockton LLP, whose postal address is 1100 Peachtree Street, Atlanta, Georgia 30309-4530, has been designated as applicant's U.S. representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the marks shown in the annexed schedule may be served.

Mitre Sports International Ltd

By:

Tom Stopforth

Managing Director

Date

25/02/01